

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case No. :-WP (C) No. 1392/2024
CM No. 3456/2024**

Mulkh Raj

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. P.C.Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
07.06.2024**

Issue notice to the respondents in the main as well as in the interim application, returnable within four weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner in respect of the prayer for grant of interim relief and considered his submissions.

List on 08.07.2024.

In the meantime, subject to any vacation or modification upon consideration of the objections of other side and till next date of hearing, the respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are directed to verify the matter and initiate necessary action warranted under law.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge**

**JAMMU
07.06.2024
Pawan Chopra**