

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 3877/2024  
In WP (C ) No. 1392/2024

Mulkh Raj

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. P.C. Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**31.07.2024**

**CM No. 3877/2024**

The instant application has been filed for seeking early hearing of the main matter which is listed on 30.09.2024.

Having regard to the contents of the application coupled with the submissions made by the learned counsel for the applicant, no good ground is made out for preponing the date, therefore, the instant application is **rejected**.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed another application on 11.07.2024 bearing CM No. 3874/2024 which has not been listed as on date.

Registry is directed to trace the same and after scanning, attach with the instant file. List this application on 14.08.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
31.07.2024  
Renu