

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No.1434/2026 in
WP(C) No.1392/2024

Mulkh Raj

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Zaheer Abass, Advocate

Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anuj Datta, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.05.2026

CM No.1434/2026

1. The learned appearing counsel for the applicant/petitioner seeks an adjournment of the case.
2. List on **11.05.2026**.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
06.05.2026
Shammi