

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 1434/2026 in
WP (C) No. 1392/2024

Mulkh Raj

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rohit Kotwal, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.06.2026

CM No. 1434/2026

After arguing for a while, learned counsel for the applicant/Respondent No. 11 seeks withdrawal of the instant application with liberty to avail appropriate remedy under law.

In view of the above, *the instant application is dismissed as withdrawn, with liberty as prayed for.*

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

JAMMU
03.06.2026
Manan